## RESOLUTION NO. 99-20

A RESOLUTION HONORING CHRIS KIRKLAND FOR HIS SERVICE AS A MEMBER OF THE NASSAU COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FROM NOVEMBER 22, 1994 THROUGH NOVEMBER 16, 1998

WHEREAS, Chris Kirkland was elected to the Board of County Commissioners on November 8, 1994; and

WHEREAS, Chris Kirkland served as Chairman of the Board of County Commissioners from January 8, 1998 until November 16, 1998; and

WHEREAS, Chris Kirkland represented the Board of County Commissioners on various committees and special projects as well as representing the Board of County Commissioners on the Northeast Florida Regional Planning Council; and

WHEREAS, Chris Kirkland enthusiastically committed himself to devoting one hundred percent of his time and talents towards helping all of the citizens of Nassau County; and

WHEREAS, Chris Kirkland utilized his significant skills to create, fund and build the first community/sports complex for the Bryceville area; and

WHEREAS, during the fire outbreaks in Nassau County in 1998, Chris Kirkland spent countless hours directing equipment and personnel in order to save lives and property in Nassau County.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED this 8<sup>th</sup> day of February, 1999 by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida as follows:

The Board acknowledges and recognizes Chris Kirkland's four years of elected service to the citizens of Nassau County as a member of the Board of County Commissioners. 2. The Board thanks him on behalf of all the citizens of Nassau County for his dedication and concern.

ATTEST:

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

J. W. "CHIP" OXLEY, JR. Its: Ex-Officio Clerk

J. H. COOPER Its: Chairman

WICK D. DEONAS

FIOYDAL, VANZANT

MARIANNE MARSHALL

DAVÍD C. HOWARD

Approved as to form by the Nassau County Attorney:

MICHAEL S MILLIN